EAST BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA - Regular School Board Meeting
September 11, 2019 at 5:00 P.M, in Library - Middle School Entrance

EAST BUCHANAN MISSION STATEMENT

To challenge students to think critically, communicate effectively, develop values and contribute to society.

10.
1.

CALL TO ORDER
MISSION STATEMENT
PUBLIC FORUM - During this time we welcome interested persons who may wish to present
comments, suggestions, or concerns in regard to any programs operated by the school district. However,
an item must be included on the Agenda before the Board of Education can officially act upon it.
APPROVE AGENDA
APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA

a. Minutes from the Regular Meeting on August 14, 2019
List of Bills
Financial Reports
Early Graduation Requests
Resignations(s)
Hire(s) — Andrea Hughson as MS volleyball coach, Nathan Leonard as night custodian, and
Jennifer Woolfolk as kitchen assistant.

~ 0o oo00T

g. Transfer(s)
h. Termination(s)
COMMUNITY/PROGRAM PRESENTATIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATES & REPORTS
a. Eric Dockstader - Secondary Update
b. Dan Fox - District/Elementary Update
c. Facilities Update
d. Legislative Priorities
ACTION ITEMS
a. Notice of Intent to Schedule a Public Hearing Regarding Participation in ISL Program
b. Board Policy Review — 1st Reading of Policies 603.2 - 604.10
BUCCANEER BRAG-ABOUT
STUDENT QUESTIONS
ADJOURN



East Buchanan Community School District
Board Meeting Minutes — August 14, 2019

Call to Order: President Greg Schmitt called the meeting to order at 5:00 pm. The board recited the East Buchanan Mission
Statement. Members present: Aaron Cook, Scott Cooksley, Greg Schmitt, Chad Staton, and Shawn Stone. Administration present:
dan Fox, Superintendent/Elementary Principal, Eric Dockstader, MS/HS Principal; ~ Teresa Knipper, Business Manager/Board
Secretary. Several visitors were present. Motions carried with all ayes unless otherwise noted.

Public Forum: None.
Approve Agenda: Motion to approve the agenda was made by Cook, second by Staton.

Approve Consent Agenda: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda was made by Staton, second by Cooksley. Items included on the
Consent Agenda: minutes of the July10th meeting, financial reports, expenditures listed, resignation of Alyssa Hepke as kitchen
assistant, and hiring of Adam Riniker as At Risk Teacher.

Community/Program Presentations: Heather Huege! presented information regarding the Spanish class traveling to Mexico in June
2020. Permission was requested to take a school bus to and from Chicago. Motion to approve the trip was made by Staton, second by
Cook.

Administrative Reports: Dockstader talked about plans for the beginning of the school year with the student council doing an activity
in the afternoon on the first day of school. The middle school is also working on setting up a common study hall for the students at the
end of the day. Fox discussed the SIAC meeting that was held the night before. The teachers are back on August 19" with several
meetings and training sessions planned. A facilities update was given on the progress of the west-end gym lights and paging system.
There was a discussion about the need for netting at the baseball/softball complex to protect spectators. The election is scheduled for
November 5", The deadline for candidates filing is September 20", The district has 3 vacancies on the school board.

Appointment of Attorney: Motion was made by Staton, second by Stone to appoint Steve Weidner of Swisher and Cohrt as the
district’s attorney.

Annual Treasurer’s Report: Motion was made by Cook, second by Cooksley to approve the annual treasurer’s report prepared by
}\/larilyn Steinkamp.

Open Enrollment Application: Motion was made by Staton, second by Stone to deny the open enrollment application.

School Permits: Fox notified the board that a school permit for a student living within 1 mile was approved by him based on
circumstances.

Board Policy Review — Motion made by Staton, second by Cook to approve the 1st reading and waive the 2™ reading of Policies 600 to
602.4 with recommended changes.

Buccaneer Brag About — The board mentioned the East Buchanan students involved at the state fair. Stone thanked the staff for their
hard work at getting ready for the school year.

Student Questions — None
Adjourn — Motion was made by Stone, second by Cooksley to adjourn the meeting at 6:02 pm,

Next regular meeting is scheduled for September 11, 2019 at 5:00 pm.

Board Secretary_ Board President
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RECEIPTS
Student Breakfast
’ gent Lunch

: ..dlt Breakfast
Adult Lunch
Alacarte

Snacks

Federal Breakfast
Federal Lunch
State Breakfast
State Lunch
Other Revenues
Other Purchased Services
Interest

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENDITURES
Food

Commodities
Supplies

Purchased Services
Equipment

Travel

Other Expenses
Cooks Salaries
Benefits

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

bnl).ANCE
Beginning Balance
Income
Expenditures
FUND BALANCE

MEALS SERVED

Paid Student Breakfasts
Reduced Student Breakfasts
Free Student Breakfasts
Second Breakfasts

Adult Breakfasts

Student Guest Breakfasts
Complimentary Breakfasts
TOTAL BREAKFASTS SERVED

Paid Student Lunches
Reduced Student Lunches
Free Student Lunches
Second Lunches

Adult Lunches

Student Guest Lunches
Complimentary Lunches
1""I"AL LUNCHES SERVED

MONTH PRIOR RECEIPT YEAR TO DATE
$376.30 $0.00 $376.30
$11,265.90 $1,184.81 $12,450.71
$11.25 $0.00 $11.25
$112.50 $0.00 $112.50
$1,587.80 $0.00 $1,587.80
$1,392.00 $0.00 $1,392.00
$0.00 $3,643.62 $3,643.62
$0.00 $13,410.38 $13,410.38
$0.00 $239.38 $239.38
$0.00 $707.19 $707.19
$0.00 -$9.09 -$9.09
-$81.08 $0.00 -$81.08
$53.08 $564.59 $107.67
$14,717.75 $19,130.88 $33,848.63
MONTH PRIOR EXPENSE YEAR TO DATE
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60.50 $0.00 $60.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30.00 $0.00 $30.00
$7,774.88 $7,082.25 $14,857.13
$2,325.86 $3,390.12 $5,715.98
$10,191.24 $10,472.37 $20,663.61
0 PRIOR BALANCE YEAR TO DATE
$0.00 $41,083.78 $41,083.78
$14,717.75 $19,130.88 $33,848.63
$10,191.24 $10,472.37 $20,663.61
$4,526.51 $49,742.29 $54,268.80
MONTH PRIOR BALANCE YEAR TO DATE
276 0 276
71 0 71
391 0 391
26 0 26
9 0 9
0 0 0
0 0 0
773 0 773
1,491 0 1,491
228 0 228
919 0 919
2 0 2
37 0 37
0 0 0
0 0 0
2,677 0 2,677
PAID FREE REDUCED
378 183 52

20192020 )
East Buchanan

Hot Lunch
\__Report

DAYS MEALS SERVED
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June

DO O OOOOO0OO0OOMO

TOTALS

August 30,

TOTAL
613




10-GENERAL FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustment to balance

21-ACTIVITY FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

East Buchanan Community School District

Cash Summary Report

22-MANAGEMENT FUND

Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustment to balance

31-GO BONDS
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

33-SAVE
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

36-PPEL
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

40-DEBT SERVICE
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

61-NUTRITION FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustments:

June 2019 July 2019 August 2019
$  3,009,319.17 | $ 2,960,854.33 S  2,539,481.83
S 603,813.75 | § 103,813.30 §$ 226,313.05
S 673,517.54 | § 525,185.80 S 775,378.98
$ 2,939,61538 S 2,539,481.83 S  1,990,415.90
S 21,238.95
S 149,343.89 | § 127,281.21 $ 129,317.12
S 11,636.94 | 2,77591 § 22,517.15
S -33,699.62 | $ 740.00 S 23,054.19
S 127,281.21 | $ 129,317.12 §$ 128,780.08
S 412,351.39 | S 389,427.50 S 292,853.48
S 1,504.26 | $ 707.14 S -
S 3,189.20 | $ 97,281.16 § 3,050.80
S 410,666.45 | S 292,853.48 $ 289,802.68
S (21,238.95)
S 208,896.71 | S 208,028.97 S 208,165.81
S 132.26 | S 136.84 $ 137.01
S 1,000.00 | $ - S 1,800.00
S 208,028.97 | S 208,165.81 $ 206,502.82
S 786,576.90 | S 787,619.29 S 586,205.11
S 1,042.39 [ S 925.82 S 901.08
S S 202,340.00 S
S 787,619.29 | $ 586,205.11 $ 587,106.19
S 395,594.76 | S 431,210.20 $ 400,331.97
S 36,045.11 | $ 1,826.96 S 5,848.57
S 429.67 | S 32,705.19 S 102,313.10
S 431,210.20 | $ 400,331.97 $ 303,867.44
S 480,924.61 | S 485,244.14 S 486,151.97
S 4,31953 | $ 907.83 S -
$ - |S $
S 485,244.14 | $ 486,151.97 S 486,151.97
S 59,502.24 | $ 41,083.78 S 49,742.29
S 6,495.70 | S 19,145.13 S 14,798.83
S 24,914.16 | S 10,486.62 S 10,272.32
S 41,083.78 | $ 49,742.29 § 54,268.80

$21,238.95 - interfund transfer for retiree paid health insurance



CASH SUMMARY REPORT

EAST BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

August 2019
FY20 FY19

Fund Descriplion Beginning Revenues Expenditurcs Ending End Balance Difference
GENERAL FUND (10) $2,539,481.83  $226,313.05 $775,378.98 $1,990,415.90  $1,734,907.94 $255,507.96
MANAGEMENT FUND (22) $292,853.48 $0.00 $3,050.80 $289,802.68 $327,377.27 ($37,574.59)
PPEL (36) $400,331.97 $5,848.57 $102,313.10 $303,867.44 |  $381,095.02 ($77,227.58)
SAVE (33) $586,205.11 $901.08 $0.00 $587,106.191 $1,206,271.14  ($619,164.95)
GO BONDS (HS PROJECT) (31) $208,165.81 $137.01 $1,800.00 $206,502.82  $2,155,032.82 ($1,948,530.00)
DEBT SERVICE (40) $486,151.97 $0.00 $0.00 $486,151.97 $236,027.52 $250,124.45

TOTAL $3,863.847.00 | $6,040,711.71 (§2,176.864.71)

#

$500,000.00

$2,500,000.00 -

$2,000,000.00 -

$1,500,000.00 {5

$1,000,000.00 -

$0.00 -




PPEL/VPPEL Report

PPEL VPPEL
DATE VENDOR NAME RECEIPT EXPENSE  BALANCE RECEIPT EXPENSE BALANCE TOTAL
FY 19-20 Balance forward $ 5529391 $375,916.29 | $431,210.20
7/15/19 VPPEL - Property Tax $ 5529391 1% 723.08 $376,63937 | $431,933.28
7/15/19 PPEL - Property Tax $ 178,07 $ 55,471.98 $376,639.37 | $432,111.35
7/31/19  VPPEL - Interest $ 554719813 92581 $377,565.18 | $433,037.16
7/10/19 PPEL - Greenhouse - Anderson Electric $ 924135 $ 46,230.63 $377,565.18 | $423,79581
7/10/19 PPEL - Sp Ed Lease - Consortium $ 48533 § 4574530 $377,565.18 | $423,310.48
7/10/19 PPEL - Fortinet - CDW Govt $ 22,97851 § 22,766.79 $377,565.18 | $400,331.97
8/22/19 VPPEL - Bus $ 22,766.79 $ 86,698.00 $290,867.18 ] $313,633.97
8/23/19 VPPEL - Athletic Booster Club - batting cage $ 22,766.79 | § 4,947.50 $295,814.68 | $318,581.47
8/15/19 PPEL - Don's Truck Sales - bus repair $ 572010 § 17,046.69 $295,814.68 | $312,861.37
8/23/19 VPPEL - NGE Inc - batting cage $ 17,046.69 $  9,89500 $285919.68 | $302,966.37
8/31/19 VPPEL - Interest $ 17,046.69 |8 901,07 $286,820.75 | $303,867.44




HS PROJECT- MONTHLY DETAIL

GO BOND CHECKING ACCOUNT GO BOND SAVINGS ACCOUNT
Recelpts/ Transfer to

Date Description Receipts Expenses BALANCE Interest Checking BALANCE TOTAL ALL
3/8/2017|Initial good faith deposit 65,000.00 65,000.00
3/29/2017|S&P Global-purch serv (626.00) 64,374.00 64,374.00
3/29/2017|S&P Global-purch serv (14,000.00) 50,374.00 50,374.00
4/13/201Wuxture—architect fee {32,344.21) 18,029.79 - 18,029.79
5/1/2017|Originat GO Bond wire-BT 18,029.79] 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00 6,518,029.79
5/1/2017|Premium on bond issue 18,029.79 196,415.65 6,696,415.65 6,714,445.44
5/10/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 50,000.00 68,029.79 {50,000.00)] 6,646,415.65 6,714,445.44
5/1/2017|wire fee {30.00} 67,999.79 6,646,415.65 6,714,415.44
5/10/2017|trans fee {250.00) 67,749.79 6,646,415.65 6,714,165.44
5/10/2017|Piper Jaffrey-financial services (22,000.00) 45,749.79 6,646,415.65 6,692,165.44
5/31/2017|Interest 45,749.79 6,397.72 6,652,813.37 6,698,563.16
5/31/2017|discount on bond issue 45,749.79 {58,568.75)] 6,594,244.62 6,639,994.41
5/31/2017|wire fee 45,749.79 (5.00)] 6,594,239.62 6,639,989.41
6/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 192,379.83 238,129.62 (192,379.83)| 6,401,859.79 6,639,989.41
6/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee (188,331.83) 49,797.79 6,401,859.79 6,451,657.58
6/15/2017|Ahlers & Cooney (448.00) 49,349.79 6,401,859.79 6,451,209.58
6/15/2017|Chosen Valley Testing-soil sampling (3,250.00) 46,099.79 6,401,859.79 6,447,959.58
6/15/2017|lowa DNR-storm water permit (350.00) 45,749.79 6,401,859.79 6,447,609.58
6/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 6,080.55 6,407,940.34 6,453,690.13
7/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 6,195.23 6,414,135.57 6,459,885.36
8/10/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 87,644.70 133,394.49 (87,644.70)] 6,326,490.87 6,459,885.36
8/10/2017|Larson Const.-App #1 (71,186.73) 62,207.76 6,326,490.87 6,388,698.63
8/10/2017|Struxture-architect fee {996.68) 61,211.08 6,326,490.87 6,387,701.95
8/10/2017|Ahlers & Cooney-bond docs (15,461.29) 45,749.79 6,326,490.87 6,372,240.66
8/31/2017|Interest 45,749.79 5,920.73 6,332,411.60 6,378,161.39
9/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 6,485.64 52,235.43 (6,485.64) 6,325,925.96 6,378,161.39
9/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee (6,485.64) 45,749.79 6,325,925.96 6,371,675.75
9/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 5,920.73 6,331,846.69 6,377,596.48
10/12/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 492,715.22 538,465.01 (492,715.22)}  5,839,131.47 6,377,596.48
10/12/2017|Struxture-architect fee (871.21) 537,593.80 5,839,131.47 6,376,725.27
10/11/2017|Larson Const.-App #2 (430,583.32) 107,010.48 5,839,131.47 5,946,141.95
10/11/2017|Larson Const.-App #3 (62,131.90) 44,878.58 5,839,131.47 5,884,010.05
10/31/2017)Interest 44,878.58 5,795.12 5,844,926.59 5,889,805.17
11/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee (3,939.97) 40,938.61 5,844,926.59 5,885,865.20
11/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 152,338.91 193,277.52 (152,338.91 5,692,587.68 5,885,865.20
11/15/2017|Larson Const.-App#4 (152,338.91) 40,938.61 5,692,587.68 5,733,526.29
11/30/2017|Interest 40,938.61 5,391.43 5,697,979.11 5,738,917.72
12/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee (9,616.21) 31,322.40 5,697,979.11 5,729,301.51
12/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 709,922.22 741,244.62 (709,922.22)| 4,988,056.89 5,729,301.51
12/15/2017|Larson Const, - App HS (709,922.22) 31,322.40 4,988,056.89 5,019,379.29
12/31/2017|interest 31,322.40 5,233.61 4,993,290.50 5,024,612.90
12/31/2017|Interest (adj) 31,322.40 219.80 4,993,510.30 5,024,832.70
1/15/2018|Struxture-architect fee (8,976.03) 22,346.37 4,993,510.30 5,015,856.67
1/14/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 515,000.00 537,346.37 (515,000,00)] 4,478,510.30 5,015,856.67
1/15/2018|Larson Const. App H#6 (510,140.77) 27,205.60 4,478,510.30 4,505,715.90
1/31/2018|Interest 27,205.60 4,570.35 4,483,080.65 4,510,286.25
2/13/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 172,997.06 200,202.66 (172,997.06 4,310,083.59 4,510,286.25
2/15/2018|Larson Const. App #7 (171,737.08) 28,465.58 4,310,083.59 4,338,549.17
2/22/2018|Struxture-architect fee (1,259.98) 27,205.60 4,310,083.59 4,337,289.19
2/28/2018|Interest 27,205.60 3,810.38 4,313,893.97 4,341,099.57
3/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 233,899.59 261,105.19 (233,899.59)] 4,079,994.38 4,341,099.57
3/15/2018|Larson Const. App #8 {233,899.59 27,205.60 4,079,994.38 4,107,199.98
3/30/2018|Interest 27,205.60 4,068.88 4,084,063.26 4,111,268.86
4/1/2018|ISG (f/ka/ Struxture) (2,606.48) 24,599.12 4,084,063.26 4,108,662.38
4/13/2018|KCL refund 252.00 24,851.12 4,084,063.26 4,108,914.38
4/6/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 431,681.73 456,532.85 (431,681.73)] 3,652,381.53 4,108,914.38




HS PROJECT- MONTHLY DETAIL

GO BOND CHECKING ACCOUNT

GO BOND SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Receipts/ Transfer to

Date Description Receipts Expenses BALANCE Interest Checking BALANCE TOTAL ALL
4/9/2018|Larson Const. App #9 (431,681.73) 24,851.12 3,652,381.53 3,677,232.65
4/30/2018|Interest 24,851.12 3,458.82 3,655,840.35 3,680,691.47
5/1/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 324,371.49 349,222.61 (324,371.49)| 3,331,468.86 3,680,691.47
5/15/2018|Larson Const. App #10 {324,371.49) 24,851.12 3,331,468.86 3,356,319.98
5/31/2018)interest 24,851.12 3,570.03 3,335,038.89 3,359,890.01
6/14/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 373,445.81 398,296.93 (373,445.81)] 2,961,593.08 3,359,890.01
6/14/2018|Larson Const, App #11 (373,445.81))  24,851.12 2,961,593.08| 2,986,444.20
6/14/2018|1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (11,193.62) 13,657.50 2,961,593.08 2,975,250.58
6/30/2018|1SG {f/ka/ Struxture} (5,454.51) 8,202.99 2,961,593.08 2,969,796.07
6/30/2018|interest 8,202.99 3,670.10 2,965,263.18 2,973,466.17
7/6/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 526,267.29 534,470.28 (526,267.29)] 2,438,995.89 2,973,466.17
7/6/2018|Larson Const #12 {526,267.29) 8,202.99 2,438,995.89 2,447,198.88
7/31/2018|1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (4,994.30) 3,208.69 2,438,995.89 2,442,204.58
7/31/2018|interest 3,208.69 3,196.36 2,442,192.25 2,445,400.94
8/1/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 4,994.30 8,202.99 (4,994.30)| 2,437,197.95 2,445,400.94
8/15/2018|ISG {f/ka/ Struxture) (9,743.66) (1,540.67 2,437,197.95 2,435,657.28
8/15/2018|Larson Const. #13 (283,367.07)| (284,907.74 2,437,197.95 2,152,290.21
8/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 293,110.73 8,202.99 (293,110.73)] 2,144,087.22 2,152,250.21
8/31/2018|Interest 8,202.99 2,742.61 2,146,829.83 2,155,032.82
9/15/2018|Larson Const. #14 (531,730.32)| (523,527.33 2,146,829.83 1,623,302.50
9/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 531,730.32 8,202.99 (531,730.32)] 1,615,099.51 1,623,302.50
9/30/2018]|Interest 8,202.99 2,094.08 1,617,193.59 1,625,396.58
10/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 397,135.43 405,338.42 (397,135.43 1,220,058.16 1,625,396.58
10/15/2018|Larson Const #15 (385,482.97)) 19,855.45 1,220,058.16 1,239,913.61
10/15/2018|ISG (f/ka/ Struxture) {11,652.46) 8,202.99 1,220,058.16 1,228,261.15
10/31/2018|Interest 8,202.99 1,498.14 1,221,556.30 1,229,759.29
\ 11/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 543,873.23 552,076.22 (543,873.23) 677,683.07 1,229,759.29
/ 11/15/2018{Larson Const #16 {543,873.23) 8,202.99 677,683.07 685,886.06
11/15/2018|ISG (f/ka/ Struxture) (5,700.85) 2,502.14 677,683.07 680,185.21
11/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 5,700.85 8,202.99 (5,700.85) 671,982.22 680,185.21
11/30/2018|Interest 8,202.99 860.50 672,842.72 681,045.71
12/7/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 34,295.25 42,498.24 (34,295.25), B638,547.47 681,045.71
12/12/2018|Larson Const (extra paving) (34,295.25) 8,202.99 638,547.47 646,750.46
12/17/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 10,750.19 18,953.18 (10,750.19), 627,797.28 646,750.46
12/17/2018|1SG {f/ka/ Struxture) {10,750.19) 8,202.99 627,797.28 636,000.27
12/17/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 142,727.05 150,930.04 {142,727.05) 485,070.23 636,000.27
12/17/2018|Larson Const #17 (142,727.05) 8,202.99 485,070.23 493,273.22
12/31/2018|Interest 8,202.99 627.34 485,697.57 493,900.56
1/9/2019|Larson Const #18 (81,227.15) (73,024.16) 485,697.57 412,673.41
1/9/2019|Xfer from Savings to Checking 82,262.96 9,238.80 (82,262.96), 403,434.61 412,673.41
1/10/2019]1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (1,035.81) 8,202.99 403,434.61 411,637.60
1/31/2019|Interest 8,202.99 449,27 403,883.88 412,086.87
2/28/2019|Interest 8,202.99 379.55 404,263.43 412,466.42
3/31/2019|Interest 8,202.99 420.69 404,684.12 412,887.11
4/11/2019|ISG (f/ka/ Struxture} {1,921.33) 6,281.66 404,684.12 410,965.78
4/11/2019|Larson Const #19 (225,628.33)] (219,346.67) 404,684.12 185,337.45
4/11/2019|xfer from Savings to Checking 227,549.66 8,202.99 (227,549.66 177,134.46 185,337.45
4/30/2019]Interest 8,202.99 226.30 177,360.76 185,563.75
5/9/2019]Int Power & Light Co-energy savings 10,473.00 18,675.99 177,360.76 196,036.75
5/28/2019|JTH Lighting - light color 15,000.00 33,675.99 177,360.76 211,036.75
5/14/2019|1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) {2,277.82) 31,398.17 177,360.76 208,758.93
5/14/2019[xfer from Savings to Checking 2,277.82 33,675.99 (2,277.82) 175,082.94 208,758.93
5/31/2019|Interest 33,675.99 137.78 175,220.72 208,896.71
6/12/2019|Ahlers & Cooney-bond docs {1,000.00) 32,675.99 175,220.72 207,896.71
6/30/2019]interest 32,675.99 132.26 175,352.98 208,028.97
7/31/2019]Interest 32,675.99 136.84 175,489.82 208,165.81
8/15/2019|lowa Direct - gym bleacher ADA (1,800.00) 30,875.99 175,489.82 206,365.81
8/31/2019|Interest 30,875.99 137.01 175,626.83 206,502.82




Certified Budget compared to Actual Revenues/Expenditures - All Funds

FY19 Certified

Budget as of 8/31/19 Difference
Taxes Levied on Property [ S 2,848,208.00 | § 2,728,260.66
Utility Replacement Excise Tax 2] $ 52,639.00 | $§  171,287.89
Income Surtaxes 318 139,372.00 [ $§  141,936.00
